

ALLERGENS INFORMATION SHEET At-a-glance summary

		1 Cereals (gluten wheat)	2 Crustaceans	3 Egg	4 Fish	5 Peanuts	6 Soybeans	7 Milk	8 Nuts	9 Celery	10 Mustard	11 Sesame seeds	12 Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	13 Lupin	14 Molluscs	15 Risk of accidental inclusion of those allergens listed in cols 1-14
Starters	Soup with mini tinned loaf	✓		✓				✓		✓						✓
	Traditional prawn cocktail	✓	✓	✓	✓			✓			✓					✓
	Chicken liver maderia & rosemary pate							✓		✓			✓			✓
	Paprika breaded chicken strips	✓		✓				✓								✓
	Shredded hoisin duck	✓		✓			✓									✓
	Caramelised red onion & blue cheese tartlet	✓		✓				✓								
Mains	Braised blade of beef with dauphinois potatoes			✓				✓					✓			✓
	Slow roast belly of pork							✓			✓					✓
	Chicken breast 'Coq au Vin'							✓					✓			✓
	Slow baked shoulder of lamb							✓					✓			✓
	Creamy fish pie	✓	✓		✓			✓					✓			✓
	Wild mushroom Stroganoff	✓						✓			✓		✓			✓
	Chicken & chorizo risotto							✓								✓
	Lincolnshire bangers & mash	✓		✓				✓					✓			✓
	Scampi, chips & peas	✓	✓	✓	✓			✓								✓
	Haddock, chips & mushy peas	✓		✓	✓						✓					✓
Hunter's chicken							✓		✓						✓	
8oz Gammon steak			✓					✓	✓						✓	
Pasta	Spaghetti bolognese	✓		✓			✓						✓			✓
	Spaghetti pomodoro	✓											✓			✓
Steaks, ribs & burgers	Rump steak	✓														✓
	Sirloin steak	✓														✓
	Ribeye steak	✓														✓
	Fillet steak	✓														✓
	Rack of pork ribs	✓		✓			✓		✓	✓						✓
	Chicken & ribs	✓		✓				✓		✓	✓					✓
	Steak & ribs	✓		✓				✓		✓	✓					✓
	Sticky hickory sauce									✓	✓					✓
	Pepper sauce							✓					✓			✓
	Stilton sauce	✓						✓					✓			✓
	Diane sauce							✓		✓	✓		✓			✓
	Millers burger	✓			✓			✓		✓	✓		✓			✓
	Lincolnshire sausage burger	✓						✓								✓
Chickpea, coriander & carrot burger	✓						✓								✓	
Salads	House salad						✓				✓					✓
	Chicken & bacon caesar salad			✓			✓		✓							✓
	Warm ham hock salad & poached egg			✓					✓	✓						✓
	Seared salmon salad	✓			✓								✓			✓
Mezze boards	Crudites	✓					✓		✓		✓					✓
	Millers Mezze Board	✓					✓		✓	✓	✓					✓
Sides	Beer-battered onion rings	✓														✓
	Twice-cooked chips															✓
	Dressed side salad, mixed leaves, peppers, toms						✓		✓	✓						✓
	Garlic focaccia	✓					✓									✓
	Garlic focaccia with cheese	✓					✓									✓
Olives (green & black pitted) in oil with herbs										✓					✓	
Afternoon Tea	Contents vary - do not order if allergen-intolerant															
Drinks	Please assume that all draught beers and lagers contain gluten, wheat and barley and that all draught ciders contain sulphites.															
Bottled drinks	Any allergens will be marked on the bottle labels. Please check the details on the bottle before asking us to open it.															

		1 Cereals (gluten wheat)	2 Crustaceans	3 Egg	4 Fish	5 Peanuts	6 Soybeans	7 Milk	8 Nuts	9 Celery	10 Mustard	11 Sesame seeds	12 Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	13 Lupin	14 Molluscs	15 Risk of accidental inclusion of those allergens listed in cols 1-14	
Desserts	Blood orange & vanilla pannacotta							✓								✓	
	Warm triple chocolate brownie			✓			✓									✓	
	Passionfruit assiette	✓		✓				✓								✓	
	Toffee apple bread & butter pudding	✓		✓				✓								✓	
	Geleto & espresso	✓		✓												✓	
	Ice creams			✓				✓								✓	
	Sorbets															✓	
	Milk chocolate fondue			✓				✓								✓	
	Cheese and Biscuits	✓						✓		✓	✓						✓
	Specials	Curry, basmati rice, popadom, chutney etc	✓			✓	✓		✓	✓	✓	✓					✓
Top dog Tuesdays - all ingredients		✓		✓				✓	✓		✓					✓	
Please ask a member of staff for information on the allergens which may be contained in our daily specials																	
Breakfast	Toast, butter & jam	✓						✓	✓			✓				✓	
	Bacon															✓	
	Sausage	✓		✓				✓								✓	
	Eggs			✓												✓	
	Mushrooms							✓								✓	
	Beans									✓	✓					✓	
	Tomato							✓								✓	
Light Bites	Scrambled egg on toast	✓		✓				✓								✓	
	Smoked salmon with scrambled egg on toast	✓		✓	✓			✓								✓	
	Toasted teacake butter & jam	✓		✓				✓								✓	
	Lincolnshire plum loaf & butter	✓		✓				✓								✓	
	Just Jane cheese							✓								✓	
	Plain croissant	✓		✓				✓					✓			✓	
	Cake (please ask a member of staff, as all cakes may contain nuts and other allergens)																
Wraps	Warm chicken & bacon with Caesar dressing	✓		✓	✓			✓			✓					✓	
	Shredded duck with hoisin sauce	✓	✓	✓	✓						✓					✓	
	Steak	✓		✓				✓								✓	
	Pulled pork	✓							✓	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓		✓	
	Chutney	✓				✓		✓		✓	✓					✓	
Jacket potatoes	Jacket potato with coleslaw			✓				✓				✓				✓	
	Jacket potato with cheese or beans			✓				✓				✓				✓	
	Jacket potato with tuna mayo			✓				✓				✓				✓	
	Jacket potato, prawns, Marie Rose dressing		✓	✓	✓			✓				✓				✓	
Sandwiches	Multigrain brown or white bread	✓	✓					✓								✓	
	Falafel, homous & rocket pitta	✓						✓	✓	✓	✓	✓				✓	
	Cheddar cheese & red onion chutney	✓						✓		✓	✓					✓	
	Sausage & caramelised red onion chutney	✓						✓		✓	✓					✓	
	Ham & wholegrain mustard mayonnaise	✓						✓		✓	✓					✓	
Tuna mayo	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓		✓		✓	✓					✓		
Prawns in a marie rose dressing	✓	✓	✓	✓			✓		✓	✓					✓		
Sunday Lunch	Roast rump of beef	✓		✓				✓							✓	✓	
	Roast Yorkshire pudding	✓		✓				✓								✓	
	Roast chicken with sage & onion stuffing	✓		✓				✓							✓	✓	
	Roast leg of lamb	✓		✓				✓							✓	✓	
Roast pork with apple sauce	✓		✓				✓							✓	✓		

For main menu, Sunday Lunch, Classic & Brasserie menu (valid from 2nd January to 30 April 2018)

PLEASE NOTE: If a meal is not specifically listed here, it means we have not had the opportunity of including it on this information sheet. It may therefore contain some or all of the allergens shown here, so if you do not see a meal listed you must assume it contains allergens please ask a member of staff for information.